RESOLUTION NO. 2025-10

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
SEBRING, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING A BUDGET AMENDMENT TO
THE ADOPTED FY 2024/2025 BUDGET.

WHEREAS, Florida Statute 216.011 defines an APPROPRIATION AS “a legal
authorization to make expenditure”, then, no authorizations exist to exceed appropriated
line item amounts in the budget. Should any cost requirements bring about a need for more
funds than provided in a budget line item, no expenditure may be made until there is an
authorized and approved budget amendment to provide more available fund, as set forth in
the provisions herein.

WHEREAS, the City of Sebring will use General Fund Balance Brought Forward in the
amount $921,615;

WHEREAS, the City of Sebring will use Utilities Fund Balance Brought Forward in the
amount $463,385;

WHEREAS, the City of Sebring will use these funds for the purchase of property located
at 126 W Center Avenue;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Sebring, Florida this
3" day of June 2025, that Budget Amendment #93 is hereby approved and authorized.

\“‘8;;”““/ W &/rz,

QA I §-$0/"’/, ' John Shoop, Mayor
3 R ity of Sebring, Florida

Attest: W/( :

Kathy Haley, CMC, City é,lérk‘.‘_ SEA [

NS
’ k teneuaenett

P AY BT TTRY] \

"’/,( OR o] \\\\\\

sy




P =t

Request for Budget Amendment e EBRING
8 CiY On THE CIRCLE
Budget Amendment #93
Department: Administration/Utilities Dept. Head: Noethlich/Boggus
Request Date: 5/22/2025 Submitted by: Jared Lee
Council Date: 6/3/2025
(If required)

Budget Line Item Transfer

Current Amended

Account Number Project Account Name Budget Increase Decrease Budget
001-1510-562-62-01 25104 Buildings $ 30,000 $ 921,615 $ 951,615
001-1510-389-90-00 Fund Balance Brought Forward  $§ 1,746,850 $ 921,615 $ 2,668,465
401-2510-562-62-01 25104 Buildings $ - $ 463,385 $ 463,385
401-2510-389-90-00° Fund Balance Brought Forward  § 779,288 $ 463,385 $ 1,242,673

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

Totals: $ 2,770,000 $ -

Explain why these funds were not originally budgeted and the justification for your request now:
Funds to be allocated from from General Fund and Utilities Fund Balance for the remainder purchase
price of of 126 W Center Ave.

Department Approval: MM Date: 5/22/2025

(Department Head)

If an account amendment is over $10,000 (cumulative change over $20,000):

- b/
Request approved by: B/Q/K/Ibu %ZD(MW Date: 3 l s
(Assistant City Ac@nistrator)
Request authorized by: /@W Date: é / 3 / ’?/S

(City Clerk or'City Administrator)




